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A D V O C A C Y   G U I D E   

Dare County, North Carolina     

YOUR FEDERAL REPRESENTATIVES 

        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

YOUR NC REPRESENTATIVES 

 

 

 

      

 

 

 

 

NC GENERAL ASSEMBLY LEADERS 
 

 

Sen Richard Burr 
202 224 3154 

217 Russell Senate Ofc Bldg 

Washington DC 20510 
 www.burr.senate.gov/contact/email 

Re-election Nov 2022 

 

Sen Thom Tillis  
202 224 6342  
185 Dirksen Senate Ofc Bldg 
Washington DC 20510 
 www.tillis.senate.gov/public/ 

index.cfm/email-me 

Re-election Nov 2020 

Rep Walter Jones 
202 225 3415 
2333 Rayburn HOB  
Washington DC 20515 
www.jones.house.gov/contact-me 

Re-election Nov 2018 

Sen Phil Berger,  
President Pro Tempore   
919 733 5708 
16 W Jones Street Rm 2007  

Raleigh, NC 27601 

Phil.Berger@ncleg.net 

 

Rep Tim Moore,  
NC Speaker of House  
919 733 3451 
16 W. Jones Street, Rm 2304  

Raleigh, NC 27601 

Tim.Moore@ncleg.net 

 

Tim.Moore@ncleg.net 

 

Sen Harry Brown,  
NC Senate Majority Leader 
919 715 3034 

300 N. Salisbury St Rm 300-B  

Raleigh, NC 27603 

Harry.Brown@ncleg.net 

Rep John Bell,  
House Majority Ldr 
919 715 3017 

300 N Salisbury Street, Rm 301F  

Raleigh, NC 27603 

John.Bell@ncleg.net 

Gov Roy Cooper   
919 814 2000   
20301 Mail Service Center  
Raleigh NC 27699 
governor.nc.gov/contact-governor-cooper    
Re-election Nov 2020 

 

Sen Bill Cook - 1st District 
919 715 8293 
300 N Salisbury St Rm 525 
Raleigh NC  27603 
Bill.cook@ncleg.net 
Re-election Nov 2018 

 

Rep Beverly Boswell - 6th District 
919 733 5906   
300 N Salisbury St Rm 529  
Raleigh NC  27603 
Beverly.boswell@ncleg.net 

Re-election Nov 2018 

Pres Donald Trump 
202 456 1414 

1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW 

Washington DC 20500 

 www.whitehouse.gov/contact 

Re-election Nov 2020 
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